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JUMPER SELECTIONS 

PD
CLASS  RCLASS JUMPERSPOWER
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3
4
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6
7
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13W
25.5W
40W
51W
62W
71W

JP1
JP3
JP5
JP7
JP9
JP11
JP13
JP15
JP17

JP2
JP4
JP6
JP8
JP10
JP12
JP14
JP16
JP18

RCLASS JUMPERS

USE VOUT+ AND VOUT- TERMINALS
TO CONNECT TO A PWRGD ENABLED
POWER SUPPLY ONLY.

USE VOUT+ AND LAB_TEST_VOUT-
TERMINALS FOR LAB TESTING
WITH ELECTRONIC OR RESISTIVE
LOAD ONLY.  NOT NEEDED FOR
FINAL CIRCUIT.
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